A RESOLUTION OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF ANCHORAGE APPROPRIATING ONE
HUNDRED SEVENTY THOUSAND DOLLARS ($170,000) OF FUND BALANCE FROM
THE GLEN ALPS LIMITED ROAD SERVICE AREA FUND (105) TO THE
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS 2000 GENERAL OPERATING BUDGET FOR
SUMMER MAINTENANCE REDUCTION AND REPAIR PROJECTS

THE ANCHORAGE ASSEMBLY RESOLVES:

Section 1. That a sum of One Hundred Seventy Thousand
Dollars ($170,000) is hereby appropriated from the Glen Alps Limited Road Service Area
Fund Balance Account to the Department of Public Works, Street Maintenance Division,
2000 General Operating Budget for summer maintenance reduction and repair projects,
and

Section 2.